



INDIAN ACRYLICS LIMITED

CIN: L24301PB1986PLC006715

Head Office : ISO 9001-2008 Certified

SCO 49-50-51, Sector-26,
Madhya Marg, Chandigarh -160 019 (INDIA)

Tel : +91-172-2792385 / 2793112

Fax : +91-172-2794834 / 2790887

Website : www.indianacrylics.com

IAL/2021/ 6958
November 12, 2021

THE DY. MANAGER
DEPTT. OF CORPORATE SERVICES
BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS,
DALAL STREET,
MUMBAI - 400 001.

Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting (Stock Code: 514165)

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 33 and Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we inform you that the Board of Directors in their meeting held today i.e. 12/11/2021 at Chandigarh, approved the following:

- Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) and Auditor's Limited Review Report on the same for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021 (Copy of Financial Results alongwith Limited Review Report is attached herewith).

The meeting commenced at 4:00 p.m. and concluded at 5:15 p.m.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For INDIAN ACRYLICS LIMITED


MANAGING DIRECTOR

Encl.: As above

Works & Regd. Office : Village Harkishanpura, Patiala - Sangrur Highway, Distt. Sangrur - 148 026 (Pb.)
Tel.: +91 (1672) 278106, 278104, Fax: +91 (1672) 278110

Delhi Office : S-2, Second Floor, Vasant Square Mall, Community Center, Pocket V, Plot No. A, Sector B, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110 070, Phone-011-40000378, 377, 376





AKR & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants

SCO 51, 2nd Floor, Block -B,
Chandigarh Citi Centre,
VIP Road, Zirakpur (Pb.) 140603
M : 9316288660, 01762-516660
E-mail : narang.ca@gmail.com

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly and Year to Date Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

To
The Board of Directors
INDIAN ACRYLICS LIMITED

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of **INDIAN ACRYLICS LIMITED** (the "Company") for the quarter ended September 30, 2021 and year to date from April 1, 2021 to September 30, 2021 (the "Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations").
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For AKR & Associates
Chartered Accountants
(Firm registration No. 021179N)

CA Kailash Kumar
Partner

(Membership Number: 505972)

Place of signature: Chandigarh
Date: 12.11.2021
UDIN: 21505972AAAAJD1744





Independent Auditor's Review Report on consolidated unaudited quarterly and Year to Date financial results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

TO
THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
INDIAN ACRYLICS LIMITED

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited Consolidated financial results of **INDIAN ACRYLICS LIMITED** ("the Holding Company") and its subsidiary (the Holding Company and its subsidiary together referred to as 'the Group') for the quarter ended September 30, 2021 and year to date from April 01, 2021 to September 30, 2021, attached herewith, being submitted by the holding Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations").
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the holding Company's Management and approved by the holding Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33 (8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, to the extent applicable.

4. The Statement includes the results of subsidiary, namely, M/s Carlit Trading Europe S.L.U (Spain).



5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above, subject to the effects of the matter specified in paragraph 7 below, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.
6. The interim financial results and financial information of subsidiary (M/s Carlit Trading Europe S.L.U (Spain)) which are located outside India have been prepared under the generally accepted accounting principles ('GAAP') applicable in their respective countries. The holding company's management has converted these interim unaudited financial results from accounting principles generally accepted in their respective countries to Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the act.
7. The consolidated unaudited financial results includes the interim financial information/financial results of the subsidiary, which have not been reviewed by its auditor and have been furnished to us by the holding company's management, whose interim financial information/financial results (before eliminating intercompany balances/transactions) reflect total assets of Rs. 17.96 lakhs as at 30 September 2021 and total revenues of Rs. 0.00 lakhs and Rs.0.72 lakhs, total net (loss)/ profit after tax of Rs. (1.04) lakhs and Rs. (0.74) lakhs and total comprehensive (loss)/ income of Rs. (0.38) lakhs and Rs. (0.70) lakhs, for the quarter ended 30 September 2021 and for the period from 1 April 2021 to 30 September 2021, respectively, and cash flows (net) of Rs. (0.23) lakhs for the period from 1 April 2021 to 30 September 2021

Our conclusion on the Statement, and our report in terms of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, as amended, are based solely on these interim financial information/financial results of the subsidiary as certified by the holding company's management. According to the information and explanations given to us by the holding company's management, these interim financial information/financial results are not material to the Group.

Our conclusion is not modified in respect of this matter.

For AKR & Associates
Chartered Accountants
(Firm registration No. 021179N)


Kailash Kumar
Partner

(Membership Number: 505972)

Place of signature: Chandigarh

Date: 12.11.2021

UDIN: 21505972AAAAJE7538

INDIAN ACRYLICS LIMITED
CIN: L24301PB1986PLC006715

REGD. OFFICE: VILLAGE - HARKISHANPURA, SUB-TEHSIL BHAWANIGARH, DISTT. - SANGRUR (PB)-148026.
Website: www.indianacrylics.com; Email ID: shares@indianacrylics.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30/09/2021

PARTICULARS	(INR LAKHS)					
	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	30/09/2021	30/06/2021	30/09/2020	30/09/2021	30/09/2020	31/03/2021
	(UNAUDITED)			(UNAUDITED)		(AUDITED)
I. Revenue from operations						
Net Sales/ Income from Operations	16237.46	6704.99	12442.67	22942.45	16066.09	48510.11
Export Sale	775.42	461.76	955.23	1237.18	1555.68	4094.41
II. Other Income	260.65	88.93	156.69	349.58	219.48	758.64
III. Total income from operations	17273.53	7255.68	13554.59	24529.21	17841.23	53363.16
IV. Expenses						
(a) Cost of material consumed	10191.19	6390.98	4707.91	16582.17	9142.06	30095.10
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	252.29	44.37	66.14	296.66	499.16	1407.28
(c) Change in Inventories of FG, WIP & stock in trade	3380.85	(1662.60)	4446.20	1718.25	2439.07	(1409.21)
(d) Employee benefits expenses	1625.36	1215.90	1298.93	2841.26	2030.63	5542.06
(e) Depreciation & amortization expense	596.78	583.56	630.42	1180.34	1264.51	2525.15
(f) Excise Duty	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(g) Finance Cost	884.16	854.99	594.04	1739.15	1445.32	3465.87
(h) Other Expenditure	2523.61	1695.37	2247.95	4218.98	3662.64	11110.83
Total Expenses (a to h)	19454.24	9122.57	13991.59	28576.81	20483.39	52737.08
V. Profit/(Loss) before exceptional Items and Tax (III-IV)	(2180.71)	(1866.89)	(437.00)	(4047.60)	(2642.16)	626.08
VI. Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
VII. Profit/ (Loss) after exceptional items and before tax (V-VI)	(2180.71)	(1866.89)	(437.00)	(4047.60)	(2642.16)	626.08
Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
VIII. Total tax expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
IX. Profit/ (Loss) from continuing operations	(2180.71)	(1866.89)	(437.00)	(4047.60)	(2642.16)	626.08
X. Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI. Tax expense of discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
XII. Net profit/ (loss) from discontinuing operation after tax (X-XI)	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIII. Profit/ (Loss) for the period(IX+XII)	(2180.71)	(1866.89)	(437.00)	(4047.60)	(2642.16)	626.08
XIV. Other Comprehensive Income:						
Items will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(16.63)	22.94	(7.95)	6.31	6.63	49.93
Items will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
XV. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XIII+XIV) Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other comprehensive Income for the period)	(2197.34)	(1843.95)	(444.95)	(4041.29)	(2635.53)	676.01
XVI. Paid-up Equity Share Capital	13532	13532	13532	13532	13532	13532
Face value of equity share capital (Rs.)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
XVII. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	1341.19
XVIII. Earnings per equity share						
Basic	(1.61)	(1.38)	(0.32)	(2.99)	(1.95)	0.46
Diluted	(1.61)	(1.38)	(0.32)	(2.99)	(1.95)	0.46

Note: 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12/11/2021.

2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3. Previous year figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current period

Place: Chandigarh
Dated: 12/11/2021

R. S.
MANAGING DIRECTOR



INDIAN ACRYLICS LIMITED

CIN: L24301PB1986PLC006715

REGD. OFFICE: VILLAGE HARKISHANPURA, SUB-TEHSIL BHAWANIGARH, DISTT. SANGRUR (PB)-148026.

Website: www.indianacrylics.com; Email ID: shares@indianacrylics.com

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed (Standalone)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			INR LAKHS		
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
1 Segment Revenue						
Fibre	12711.65	5563.23	7737.04	18274.88	11085.99	39110.36
Yarn	9213.63	3710.37	9578.18	12924.00	11055.13	30627.05
Total	21925.28	9273.60	17315.22	31198.88	22141.12	69737.41
Less: Inter-segment revenue	(4912.40)	(2106.85)	(3917.32)	(7019.25)	(4519.37)	(17132.89)
Total	17012.88	7166.75	13397.90	24179.63	17621.75	52604.52
2 Segment result						
Profit before tax and finance cost						
Fibre	(717.14)	(588.08)	(297.35)	(1305.22)	(579.64)	4003.80
Yarn	(516.59)	(363.62)	526.15	(880.21)	(486.24)	319.22
Total	(1233.73)	(951.70)	228.80	(2185.43)	(1065.88)	4323.02
(i) Less :- Finance Cost	884.16	854.99	594.04	1739.15	1445.32	3455.87
(ii) Less :-Unallocable expenses	62.82	60.20	71.76	123.02	130.96	231.07
Total Profit before tax	(2180.71)	(1866.89)	(437.00)	(4047.60)	(2642.16)	626.08
3 Capital Employed						
(Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)						
Fibre	10362.16	11738.94	9679.85	10362.16	9679.85	12864.65
Yarn	469.96	1290.52	1882.03	469.96	1882.03	2008.76
Unallocable Capital Employed						
Total	10832.12	13029.46	11561.88	10832.12	11561.88	14873.41

Note : Previous year figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current period.

Place: Chandigarh
Date: 12/11/2021

R. S. Singh
MANAGING DIRECTOR



INDIAN ACRYLICS LIMITED

STANDALONE CASH FLOW STATEMENT AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021

(INR LAKHS)

		30.09.2021 UNAUDITED	31.03.2021 AUDITED
A.	<u>CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES :</u>		
	NET PROFIT BEFORE TAX AND EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS	(4,047.60)	626.08
	ADJUSTMENT FOR :		
i)	ADD: DEPRECIATION	1,180.34	2,525.15
ii)	ADD: INTEREST & FINANCIAL CHARGES EXPENSES	1,739.15	3,465.87
	LESS: INCOME TAX (MAT)	0.00	0.00
	OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE WORKING CAPITAL CHANGES	(1,128.11)	6,617.10
	ADJUSTMENTS FOR :		
	TRADE AND OTHER RECEIVABLES	493.80	1,495.59
	INVENTORIES	4,283.57	277.74
	TRANSITION IMPACT OF LEASE RENTALS	0.00	0.00
	TRADE PAYABLES / CURRENT LIABILITIES	(1,552.13)	(7,332.18)
	OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME	6.31	49.93
	CASH GENERATED FROM OPERATIONS	2,103.44	1,108.18
B.	<u>CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES :</u>		
	PURCHASE OF FIXED ASSETS	(270.57)	(679.19)
	RIGHT TO USE ASSET	94.50	188.99
	SALE OF FIXED ASSETS	0.00	13.14
	INVESTMENT IN EQUITY	0.02	11.04
	NET CASH USED IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES	(176.05)	(466.02)
C.	<u>CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES :</u>		
	INTEREST & FINANCIAL CHARGES PAID	(1,739.15)	(3,465.87)
	TERM LOANS RECEIVED	0.00	3,321.37
	TERM LOANS REPAYMENTS	(1,031.36)	(1,391.04)
	UNSECURED LOAN (INTER CORPORATE LOANS) (PAID)/RECEIVED	429.28	437.59
	NET CASH FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES	(2,341.23)	(1,097.95)
D.	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN CASH AND BANK BALANCES	(413.84)	(455.79)
	CASH AND BANK BALANCES (OPENING BALANCE)	1,087.03	1,542.82
	CASH AND BANK BALANCES (CLOSING BALANCE)	673.19	1,087.03

Place : Chandigarh

Date : 12.11.2021



MANAGING DIRECTOR



INDIAN ACRYLICS LIMITED
CIN: L24301PB1986PLC006715

REGD. OFFICE: VILLAGE - HARKISHANPURA, SUB-TEHSIL BHAWANIGARH, DISTT. - SANGRUR (PB)-148026.
Website: www.indianacrylics.com; Email ID: shares@indianacrylics.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30/09/2021

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		(INR LAKHS)
	30/09/2021	30/06/2021	30/09/2020	30/09/2021	30/09/2020	YEAR ENDED
	(UNAUDITED)			(UNAUDITED)		(AUDITED)
I. Revenue from operations						
Net Sales/ Income from Operations	16237.46	6704.99	12442.67	22942.45	16066.09	48510.11
Export Sale	775.42	461.76	955.23	1237.18	1555.66	4094.41
II. Other Income	260.64	89.66	163.65	350.30	226.44	765.53
III. Total income from operations	17273.52	7256.41	13561.55	24529.93	17848.19	53370.05
IV. Expenses						
(a) Cost of material consumed	10191.19	6390.98	4707.91	16582.17	9142.06	30095.10
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	252.29	44.37	66.14	296.66	499.16	1407.28
(c) Change in Inventories of FG, WIP & stock in trade	3380.85	(1662.60)	4446.20	1718.25	2439.07	(1409.21)
(d) Employee benefits expenses	1625.36	1215.90	1298.93	2841.26	2030.63	5542.06
(e) Depreciation & amortization expense	596.78	583.56	630.42	1180.34	1264.51	2525.15
(f) Excise Duty	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(g) Finance Cost	884.16	854.99	594.04	1739.15	1445.32	3465.87
(h) Other Expenditure	2524.64	1895.80	2248.65	4220.44	3663.92	11115.76
Total Expenses (a to h)	19455.27	9123.00	13992.29	28578.27	20484.67	52742.01
V. Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and Tax (III-IV)	(2181.75)	(1866.59)	(430.74)	(4048.34)	(2636.48)	628.04
VI. Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
VII. Profit/ (Loss) after exceptional items and before tax (V-VI)	(2181.75)	(1866.59)	(430.74)	(4048.34)	(2636.48)	628.04
Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
VIII. Total tax expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
IX. Profit/ (Loss) from continuing operations	(2181.75)	(1866.59)	(430.74)	(4048.34)	(2636.48)	628.04
X. Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI. Tax expense of discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
XII. Net profit/ (loss) from discontinuing operation after tax (X-XI)	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIII. Profit/ (Loss) for the period (IX+XII)	(2181.75)	(1866.59)	(430.74)	(4048.34)	(2636.48)	628.04
XIV. Other Comprehensive Income:						
Items will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(15.97)	22.32	(8.48)	6.35	4.26	47.95
Items will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
XV. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XIII+XIV) Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other comprehensive Income for the period	(2197.72)	(1844.27)	(439.22)	(4041.99)	(2632.22)	675.99
XVI. Paid-up Equity Share Capital	13532	13532	13532	13532	13532	13532
Face value of equity share capital (Rs.)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
XVII. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	1316.27
XVIII. Earnings per equity share						
Basic	(1.61)	(1.38)	(0.32)	(2.99)	(1.95)	0.46
Diluted	(1.61)	(1.38)	(0.32)	(2.99)	(1.95)	0.46

Note: 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12/11/2021.

2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3. Previous year figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current period.

Place: Chandigarh
Dated: 12/11/2021

MANAGING DIRECTOR



Rup

INDIAN ACRYLICS LIMITED

CIN: L24301PB1986PLC006715

REGD. OFFICE: VILLAGE HARKISHANPURA, SUB-TEHSIL BHAWANIGARH, DISTT. SANGRUR (PB)-148026.

Website: www.indianacrylics.com; Email ID: shares@indianacrylics.com

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed (Consolidated)

INR LAKHS

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
1 Segment Revenue						
Fibre	12711.65	5563.23	7737.04	18274.88	11085.99	39110.36
Yarn	9213.63	3710.37	9578.18	12924.00	11055.13	30627.05
Total	21925.28	9273.60	17315.22	31198.88	22141.12	69737.41
Less: Inter-segment revenue	(4912.40)	(2106.85)	(3917.32)	(7019.25)	(4519.37)	(17132.89)
Total	17012.88	7166.75	13397.90	24179.63	17621.75	52604.52
2 Segment result						
Profit before tax and finance cost						
Fibre	(718.18)	(587.78)	(291.09)	(1305.96)	(573.96)	4005.76
Yarn	(516.59)	(363.62)	526.15	(880.21)	(486.24)	319.22
Total	(1234.77)	(951.40)	235.06	(2186.17)	(1060.20)	4324.98
(i) Less :- Finance Cost	884.16	854.99	594.04	1739.15	1445.32	3465.87
(ii) Less :-Unallocable expenses	62.82	60.20	71.76	123.02	130.96	231.07
Total Profit before tax	(2181.75)	(1866.59)	(430.74)	(4048.34)	(2636.48)	628.04
3 Capital Employed						
(Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)						
Fibre	10336.54	11713.70	9658.25	10336.54	9658.25	12839.73
Yarn	469.96	1290.52	1882.03	469.96	1882.03	2008.76
Unallocable Capital Employed						
Total	10806.50	13004.22	11540.28	10806.50	11540.28	14848.49

Note : Previous year figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current period.

Place: Chandigarh
Date: 12/11/2021

MANAGING DIRECTOR





INDIAN ACRYLICS LIMITED
CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021

(INR LAKHS)

		30.09.2021 UNAUDITED	31.03.2021 AUDITED
A.	<u>CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES :</u>		
	NET PROFIT BEFORE TAX AND EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS	(4,048.34)	628.04
	ADJUSTMENT FOR :		
i)	ADD: DEPRECIATION	1,180.34	2,525.15
ii)	ADD: INTEREST & FINANCIAL CHARGES EXPENSES	1,739.15	3,465.87
	LESS: INCOME TAX (MAT)	0.00	0.00
	OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE WORKING CAPITAL CHANGES	(1,128.85)	6,619.06
	ADJUSTMENTS FOR :		
	TRADE AND OTHER RECEIVABLES	493.81	1,510.38
	INVENTORIES	4,283.57	277.74
	TRANSITION IMPACT OF LEASE RENTALS	0.00	0.00
	TRADE PAYABLES / CURRENT LIABILITIES	(1,551.65)	(7,332.49)
	OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME	6.35	47.95
	CASH GENERATED FROM OPERATIONS	2,103.23	1,122.64
B.	<u>CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES :</u>		
	PURCHASE OF FIXED ASSETS	(270.57)	(679.19)
	RIGHT TO USE ASSET	94.50	188.99
	SALE OF FIXED ASSETS	0.00	13.14
	INVESTMENT IN EQUITY	0.00	0.00
	NET CASH USED IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES	(176.07)	(477.06)
C.	<u>CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES :</u>		
	INTEREST & FINANCIAL CHARGES PAID	(1,739.15)	(3,465.87)
	TERM LOANS RECEIVED	0.00	3,321.37
	TERM LOANS REPAYMENTS	(1,031.36)	(1,391.04)
	UNSECURED LOAN (INTER CORPORATE LOANS) (PAID)/ RECEIVED	429.28	437.59
	NET CASH FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES	(2,341.23)	(1,097.95)
D.	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN CASH AND BANK BALANCES	(414.07)	(452.37)
	CASH AND BANK BALANCES (OPENING BALANCE)	1,090.61	1,542.98
	CASH AND BANK BALANCES (CLOSING BALANCE)	676.54	1,090.61

Place : Chandigarh

Date : 12.11.2021


MANAGING DIRECTOR



INDIAN ACRYLICS LIMITED
STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED)

(INR LAKHS)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
ASSETS				
Non-Current Assets				
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	25,265.10	26,403.94	25,265.10	26,403.94
(b) Right to use asset	645.72	740.21	645.72	740.21
(c) Capital work-in-progress	699.95	310.99	699.95	310.99
(d) Other Intangible assets	156.08	166.52	156.08	166.52
(e) Financial assets				
(i) Investments	42.94	42.96	0.00	0.00
(ii) Loans	275.54	270.93	275.54	270.93
(iii) Other Financial Assets				
(e) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)				
(f) Other Non-Current assets	91.43	240.90	91.43	240.90
Total Non Current Assets	27,176.76	28,176.45	27,133.82	28,133.49
Current Assets				
(a) Inventories	18,507.80	22,791.37	18,507.80	22,791.37
(b) Financial Assets				
(i) Current Investments				
(ii) Trade Receivables	1,214.99	1,689.58	1,229.60	1,704.20
(iii) Cash and Cash equivalents	673.19	1,087.03	676.54	1,090.81
(iv) Other bank balance				
(v) Loans				
(vi) Other Financial Assets	30.33	49.25	30.33	49.25
(c) Other Current Assets	3,722.83	3,727.73	3,722.83	3,727.73
Total Current Assets	24,149.14	29,344.96	24,167.10	29,363.16
Total Assets	51,325.90	57,521.41	51,300.92	57,496.65
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
EQUITY				
(a) Equity Share Capital	13,532.22	13,532.22	13,532.22	13,532.22
(b) Other equity	(2,700.10)	1,341.19	(2,725.72)	1,316.27
	10,832.12	14,873.41	10,806.50	14,848.49
LIABILITIES				
Non-Current Liabilities				
(a) Financial Liabilities				
(i) Borrowings	16,397.96	17,059.72	16,397.96	17,059.72
(ii) Lease Liabilities	644.11	752.48	644.11	752.48
(iii) Others Financial Liabilities				
(b) Provisions	1,092.82	988.11	1,092.82	988.11
(c) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)				
(d) Other Non-Current Liabilities				
Total Non-Current Liabilities	18,134.89	18,800.31	18,134.89	18,800.31
Current Liabilities				
(a) Financial Liabilities				
(i) Borrowings	3,736.09	941.61	3,736.09	941.61
(ii) Trade payable due to:				
-Micro & Small Enterprises	110.57	88.98	110.57	88.98
-Other than Micro & Small Enterprises	13,218.46	17,195.25	13,218.46	17,195.25
(iii) Lease Liabilities	194.32	164.36	194.32	164.36
(iv) Others Financial Liabilities	2,821.64	2,809.88	2,821.64	2,809.88
(b) Other Current Liabilities	1,969.30	2,449.57	1,969.94	2,449.73
(c) Provisions	308.51	198.04	308.51	198.04
(d) Current Tax Liabilities				
Total Current Liabilities	22,358.89	23,847.69	22,359.53	23,847.85
Total Equity and Liabilities	51,325.90	57,521.41	51,300.92	57,496.65

Place: Chandigarh

Date: 12/11/2021


MANAGING DIRECTOR

